502995483 09/29/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3042082

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name       | Execution Date |
|------------|----------------|
| RON HUGHES | 03/05/2012     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ERICSON MANUFACTURING CO. |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4215 HAMANN PARKWAY       |  |
| City:           | WILLOUGHBY                |  |
| State/Country:  | ОНЮ                       |  |
| Postal Code:    | 44094                     |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14283624 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166228200

Email: mmcdougall@calfee.com **Correspondent Name:** MARK W. MCDOUGALL Address Line 1: 1405 EAST SIXTH STREET Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 30948/04066         |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | MARK W. MCDOUGALL   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Mark W. McDougall/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 09/29/2014          |

# **Total Attachments: 2** source=02700340#page1.tif source=02700340#page2.tif

**PATENT** 502995483

**REEL: 033837 FRAME: 0070** 

Attorney Docket No. 30948/04007

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment is made and entered into by and between Ron Hughes, residing at 6040

Sidley Road, Thompson, Ohio 44086 (hereinafter referred to as "INVENTOR"), and Ericson

Manufacturing Co., an Ohio corporation, with its office at 4215 Hamann Parkway, Willoughby,

Ohio 44094 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

Whereas INVENTOR has invented certain inventions described in a United States patent

application titled ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE and has executed the United States patent

application therefor;

Whereas, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said

application and inventions, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

and

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged:

1. INVENTOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and

assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories

and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions set forth in the

application for United States Letters Patent executed by the INVENTOR, said application for

United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions

in the United States and in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional,

renewal, extension, reexamination, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and

Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications,

and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said

inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or

arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent.

2. ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries

on any or all said inventions in the name of the INVENTOR or in the name of ASSIGNEE or

otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

{01406250.DOC:1 }1

REEL: 033837 FRAME: 0071

Signature:

Name: John E. Ericson, Jr.

Title: President

Ericson Manufacturing Co.

Signature:

Ron Hughes

5 MAR 2012

Date

On this <u>6</u> day of <u>Morder</u>, 2012, personally appeared before me, Ron Hughes to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Date: 3 - 5 - 2012

Notary Public

KRISTIN B. CLOONAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Cuyahoga County My Comm. Exp. 10/8/13